

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6910 of 2017Dr. Gopa Sharma **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

30.11.2023	<p>Mr. Manharan Lal Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ali Asgar, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2019, application for amendment.</p> <p>Upon due consideration, application is allowed.</p> <p>I.A. No. 03/2019, application for out of turn/ urgent hearing of the case is disposed of.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the petition within seven days.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4 as in the cause title at this present and current address.</p> <p>List this case immediately after the service of the notice.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</p>