



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 6910 of 2017

Dr. Gopa Sharma **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

01/05/2025	<p>Shri Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Pramod Shrivastava, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Shri A.S. Kachhawaha, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Shri Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate alongwith Shri Vineet Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the marks for the Ph.D degree, NCC Certificates, short-notes and seminars were not awarded to the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents would pray for and are granted eight weeks' time to file affidavits explaining these facts.</p> <p>Call this matter after thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>