



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**  
**WPS No. 4351 of 2018**

SMT. TESU (Dead) Through LRs. **versus** COMMISSIONER  
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

**Order Sheet**

05.12.2025	<p>Ms. Pooja Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. H. B. Agrawal Sr. Advocate with Ms. Preeti Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>List this case in the month of January, 2026 for final hearing along with WPS No. 4355/2018.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>