

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6910 of 2017**Dr. Gopa Sharma **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

05.12.2025	<p>Mr. Prateek Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Vineet Kumar Pandey and Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are complete.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Pandey, list this case on 16th January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
H.Ansari	