

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6910 of 2017**Dr. Gopa Sharma **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

16/01/2026	<p>Shri Prateek Sharma, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Abhyuday Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents 1 and 2.</p> <p>Shri A.S.Kachhawaha, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>It is informed at the bar that learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 has passed away.</p> <p>Shri Amitesh Yadav, Advocate appears and submits that he may be granted some time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4.</p> <p>As prayed, list it in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
------------	--

Deepti