

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6910 of 2017**Dr. Gopa Sharma **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

04/02/2026	<p>Mr. Arindam Mitra, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Prateek Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhwaha, counsel for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Harsh Dave, counsel for the respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel, Mr. Prateek Sharma is on adjustment, therefore, he prays for adjournment in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter on 1st April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>
------------	--