

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6910 of 2017**Dr. Gopa Sharma **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

01/04/2026	<p>Shri Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Siddharth Ojha, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shruti Pramar, Advocate holding the brief of Shri A.S. Kachhawaha, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Shri Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate alongwith Shri Harsh Dave, Advocate for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>